RESOLUTION NO. 1986 - 21

A RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THAT THE GREATER CLEVELAND GROWTH ASSOCIATION REVIEW THE MANAGEMENT CAPABILITIES OF THE SPECIFIC FUNCTIONS OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, To establish public confidence in the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority by providing the best possible public transportation service to the people of Cuyahoga County; and

WHEREAS, To provide the best possible working conditions for the employees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority; and

WHEREAS, To continue and further establish sound fiscal controls; and

WHEREAS, To contribute to the economic development of Cuyahoga County; and

WHEREAS, To accomlish these ends, it is necessary to improve the management capability; and

WHEREAS, The Greater Cleveland Growth Association has access to the requisite professional skills necessary to evaluate and make recommendations for improvements in the non-transit specific managerial functions of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority; and

WHEREAS, The newly established Executive Management Team can beneficially utilize such an evaluation;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the General Manager is authorized to request that the Greater Cleveland Growth Association conduct an assessment of certain managerial and organizational functions of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority.

Section 2. That the Greater Cleveland Growth Association will be requested to review and make recommendations for improvements in the following areas:

o contract management

o procurement management

o customer/community relations management

o personnel management

o facility management

Resolution No. 1986 - 21 Page 2

o financial management

o risk management

Section 3. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted: February 4, 1986

l President

Attest: Secretar Ireasur